

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA

COUNTY BOARD ROOM
GOVERNMENT CENTER, RED WING

SEPTEMBER 21, 2018 6:30 PM

REGULAR AGENDA

Goodhue County Sheriff

Goodhue County State of Emergency
 Documents:

Sept 21.pdf

Resolution Declaring a State of Emergency

WHEREAS on September 20, 2018 the severe weather including high winds, Tornados and heavy rains impacted the population of Goodhue County and its cities; and

WHEREAS the storm event has caused a significant amount of public property damage; and

WHEREAS the Goodhue County Office of Emergency Management requests the Goodhue County Board of Commissioners to declare Goodhue County in a STATE OF EMERGENCY for the severe weather event of September 20, 2018;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Goodhue County Board of

Commissioners declares Goodhue County in a State of Emergency for conditions resulting

from the severe weather event of September 20, 2018.

Adopted by the Goodhue County Board of Commissioners this 21st day of September 2018.

ATTEST:

I, Scott Arneson, County Administrator, hereby attest that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Goodhue County Board of Commissioners on the 21st day of September 2018.

| Jason Majerus, Chairman |
|---|
| Goodhue County Board of Commissioners |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| Scott Arneson, Goodhue County Administrator |